TOPRX Series Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
1 / 20
Thank you for purchasing the industrial HMI touch panel series of M2I corporation.
Please read this manual carefully to know installing, wiring, operating this equipment for safe use of this
product.
M2I Corporation

11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
6 / 20
2.3 Explanation of Model name
TOPRX □□ □□ □ □
Series Display Size Option Resolution power
05 : 5.6” 00 : Standard Q : QVGA  (320*240)  A: AC
08 : 8.4” 10 : Premium  V : VGA    (640*480)  D: DC
10 : 10.4"
S : SVGA   (800*600)
12 : 12.1”
X : XGA    (1024*768)
15 : 15”
W: WQVGA (480*272)
   WVGA  (800*480)
Chapter 3. General Specifications
3.1 Electrical Specifications
전원
Input Voltage
TOPRX□□□□□A AC 100~240V, 50/60Hz
TOPRX□□□□□D DC 24V (20~28V)
Consumption
Power
TOPRX05 Series
12W or less
TOPRX08 Series
TOPRX10 Series
15W or less
TOPRX12 Series
TOPRX15 18W or less
Voltage
endurance
TOPRX□□□□□A AC85/170V, Within 10ms
TOPRX□□□□□D DC 24V, Within 10ms
Insulation Resistance 500V DC, 10 ㏁
3.2 Memory Specifications
Screen Memory 128MB
Backup Memory
512KB: System buffer (10K Word),
Including Alarm/Log/Recipe
Backup Period Permanent
Real Time Clock Built in(by Battery)
3.3 Environment Specifications
Operation Temperature (℃)  -10 ~ +50
Storage Temperature (℃)  -20 ~ +60
Operation Humidity (%RH) 0 ~ 90 (No dew)
Atmosphere No corrosive gas
Vibration Endurance Amplitude: 10≤F＜25 ㎐(2G) X,Y,Z each
direction(for 30 minutes)
Noise Immunity 1000Vp-p(Pulse width 1 ㎲)
Static Electricity Discharge Connective discharge from EN61000-4-2: ±4 ㎸
Shock Endurance 10G X,Y,Z each direction(for 3 times)
                                                    M2I Corporation Industrial HMI Touch Panel HW and Installation User Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
7 / 20
Surge Voltage 500V(Line-Line)
Ground Connection Class 3(Under 100Ω)
Protection Classification Conform to IP65
3.4 Structure Specifications
  TOPRX05 TOPRX08 TOPRX10 TOPRX12 TOPRX15
Weight (Kg) 0.62 1.06 1.68 2.18 2.78
Cooling System Natural air circulation
Case Material PC(Flameless)
Chapter 4. Parts Identification and Functions
4.1 TOPRX05/08 Series
4.1.1 External Dimension
Model F1(mm) F2(mm) S1 (mm) S2 (mm) R1(mm) R2(mm)
TOPRX05 172 140 58 51 157 125
TOPRX08 236 182 58.9 52.9 221 167
                                                    M2I Corporation Industrial HMI Touch Panel HW and Installation User Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
8 / 20